CHILD SUPPORT ENFORCEMENT SFY 2025-2026
MONTHLY PRODUCTION REPORT

JULY 2025

OFFICE

BATON ROUGE
NEW ORLEANS
ALEXANDRIA
MONROE
AMITE
SHREVEPORT
LAFAYETTE
TALLULAH
LAKE CHARLES
THIBODAUX
NATCHITOCHES
NEW ORLEANS-DA
JEFFERSON-DA
VILLE PLATTE
STATE OFFICE
TOTAL

CURRENT
SUPPORT
COLLECTIONS

$2,606,119
$252,483
$1,748,643
$1,477,872
$2,709,753
$2,756,742
$3,146,036
$462,444
$1,458,550
$2,672,328
$712,529
$1,209,701
$2,011,422
$983,510
$0
$24,208,131

CURRENT
SUPPORT
DUE

$4,855,980
$459,744
$3,003,362
$2,639,597
$4,833,811
$4,822,566
$5,345,716
$846,486
$2,565,548
$4,499,942
$1,231,156
$2,389,097
$3,733,973
$1,718,103
$0
$42,945,078

%
CURRENT
SUPPORT

COLLECTED

53.67%
54.92%
58.22%
55.99%
56.06%
57.16%
58.85%
54.63%
56.85%
59.39%
57.87%
50.63%
53.87%
57.24%

56.37%

ARREARS
COLLECTIONS

$950,141
$90,782
$507,683
$514,383
$924,321
$854,122
$1,175,780
$136,863
$452,508
$802,120
$205,487
$514,517
$723,528
$292,565
$1,385,421
$9,530,220

ARREARS
DUE
(CUMULATIVE
AMOUNT)

$193,943,672
$14,007,234
$100,136,399
$94,899,614
$168,643,293
$184,951,016
$220,288,687
$32,701,705
$100,100,113
$158,948,427
$48,112,047
$99,111,568
$147,017,905
$62,131,023
$396,756,930
$2,021,749,633

%
ARREARS
COLLECTED

0.49%
0.65%
0.51%
0.54%
0.55%
0.46%
0.53%
0.42%
0.45%
0.50%
0.43%
0.52%
0.49%
0.47%
0.35%
0.47%

TOTAL
COLLECTIONS

$3,556,260
$343,264
$2,256,326
$1,992,255
$3,634,073
$3,610,864
$4,321,815
$599,307
$1,911,058
$3,474,448
$918,016
$1,724,217
$2,734,950
$1,276,075
$1,385,421
$33,738,351



