CHILD SUPPORT ENFORCEMENT SFY 2025-2026 MONTHLY PRODUCTION REPORT JULY 2025

OFFICE	CURRENT SUPPORT COLLECTIONS	CURRENT SUPPORT DUE	% CURRENT SUPPORT COLLECTED	ARREARS COLLECTIONS	ARREARS DUE (CUMULATIVE AMOUNT)	% ARREARS COLLECTED	TOTAL COLLECTIONS
BATON ROUGE	\$2,606,119	\$4,855,980	53.67%	\$950,141	\$193,943,672	0.49%	\$3,556,260
NEW ORLEANS	\$252,483	\$459,744	54.92%	\$90,782	\$14,007,234	0.65%	\$343,264
ALEXANDRIA	\$1,748,643	\$3,003,362	58.22%	\$507,683	\$100,136,399	0.51%	\$2,256,326
MONROE	\$1,477,872	\$2,639,597	55.99%	\$514,383	\$94,899,614	0.54%	\$1,992,255
AMITE	\$2,709,753	\$4,833,811	56.06%	\$924,321	\$168,643,293	0.55%	\$3,634,073
SHREVEPORT	\$2,756,742	\$4,822,566	57.16%	\$854,122	\$184,951,016	0.46%	\$3,610,864
LAFAYETTE	\$3,146,036	\$5,345,716	58.85%	\$1,175,780	\$220,288,687	0.53%	\$4,321,815
TALLULAH	\$462,444	\$846,486	54.63%	\$136,863	\$32,701,705	0.42%	\$599,307
LAKE CHARLES	\$1,458,550	\$2,565,548	56.85%	\$452,508	\$100,100,113	0.45%	\$1,911,058
THIBODAUX	\$2,672,328	\$4,499,942	59.39%	\$802,120	\$158,948,427	0.50%	\$3,474,448
NATCHITOCHES	\$712,529	\$1,231,156	57.87%	\$205,487	\$48,112,047	0.43%	\$918,016
NEW ORLEANS-DA	\$1,209,701	\$2,389,097	50.63%	\$514,517	\$99,111,568	0.52%	\$1,724,217
JEFFERSON-DA	\$2,011,422	\$3,733,973	53.87%	\$723,528	\$147,017,905	0.49%	\$2,734,950
VILLE PLATTE	\$983,510	\$1,718,103	57.24%	\$292,565	\$62,131,023	0.47%	\$1,276,075
STATE OFFICE	\$0	\$0		\$1,385,421	\$396,756,930	0.35%	\$1,385,421
TOTAL	\$24,208,131	\$42,945,078	56.37%	\$9,530,220	\$2,021,749,633	0.47%	\$33,738,351